
WALTON STREET WELLNESS AND FACE OXFORD
HAIR REMOVAL PRICES (SUMMER 2023)

FACE Approx.
Treatment

Time

Cost
Per

session

Cost of 6
Full Price
Treatments

20% off
course of 6
sessions

Maintenance
(After a course

of 6
Treatments)

Centre Brow or Earlobes 15 mins Female £45 £270 £216 £35

Upper Lip 15 mins Female £55 £330 £264 £45

Chin or Sides of Face 15 mins Female £70 £420 £336 £60

Lip & Chin or Jawline & Chin
or Neck

30 mins Female £95 £570 £456 £80

Jaw, chin & upper lip 30 mins Female £110 £660 £528 £95

Full Face 45 mins Female £145 £870 £696 £115

Full Face & Front Neck 60 mins Female £165 £990 £792 £135

BODY

Fingers or Nipples or
Navel Line or Toes

15 mins Female £65 £390 £372 £55

Hands or Feet 15 mins Female £75 £450 £360 £65

Underarm
Bikini [Standard) or Buttocks

15 mins
30 mins

Female
Female

£85
£95

£510
£570

£408
£456

£75
£80

Bikini (Brazilian) or
Lower Arm or Abdomen
or Upper Arm or lower

Back

30 mins Female £130 £780 £624 £105

Bikini (Full)
Full Arm or Lower Leg

45 mins
45 mins

Female
Female

£165
£180

£990
£1080

£792
£864

£135
£160

Upper Leg 45 mins Female £195 £1170 £936 £170

Upper Leg (incl. bikini) 60 mins Female £220 £1320 £1056 £190

Full Leg 90 mins Female £275 £1650 £1320 £225

Full Leg (incl. bikini) 1 hr 45mins Female £305 £1830 £1464 £250

Underarm & Bikini (standard) 45 mins Female £140 £840 £672 £120

Underarm & Bikini (Brazilian) 45 mins Female £165 £990 £792 £150

Underarm & bikini (full) 60 mins Female £210 £1260 £1008 £180

FACE

Earlobes or Centre Brow 15 mins Male £45 £270 £216 £35

Upper Cheeks 15 mins Male £65 £390 £312 £55



Front or Back Neck 15 mins Male £95 £570 £456 £80

Front & Back Neck 30 mins Male £130 £780 £624 £105

Beard 30 mins Male £140 £840 £672 £120

Beard & Front Neck 45 mins Male £165 £990 £792 £150

BODY

Hands or Feet & Toes 15 mins Male £75 £450 £360 £60

Underarm 15 mins Male £95 £570 £456 £80

Buttocks 30 mins Male £110 £660 £528 £95

Lower Arm or Chest or
Stomach

30 mins Male £140 £840 £672 £115

Whole Arm or Full
Back (only) or

Shoulders & Upper
Arms

60 mins Male £205 £1230 £984 £185

Chest & Stomach or Lower
Leg

60 mins Male £220 £1320 £1056 £190

Upper Leg or Full Back (incl.
shoulders but not arms)

75 -90 mins Male £250 £1500 £1200 £200

Full Legs 90 mins Male £385 £2310 £1848 £330

These prices are just a guideline, full price quotation will be given at consultation. A 20% discount is
sometimes applied if two or more areas are treated at the same time.


