WALTON STREET WELLNESS AND FACE OXFORD HAIR REMOVAL PRICES (SUMMER 2023)

FACE	Approx. Treatment Time		Cost Per session	Cost of 6 Full Price Treatments	20% off course of 6 sessions	Maintenance (After a course of 6 Treatments)
Centre Brow or Earlobes	15 mins	Female	£45	£270	£216	£35
Upper Lip	15 mins	Female	£55	£330	£264	£45
Chin or Sides of Face	15 mins	Female	£70	£420	£336	£60
Lip & Chin or Jawline & Chin or Neck	30 mins	Female	£95	£570	£456	£80
Jaw, chin & upper lip	30 mins	Female	£110	£660	£528	£95
Full Face	45 mins	Female	£145	£870	£696	£115
Full Face & Front Neck	60 mins	Female	£165	£990	£792	£135
BODY						
Fingers or Nipples or Navel Line or Toes	15 mins	Female	£65	£390	£372	£55
Hands or Feet	15 mins	Female	£75	£450	£360	£65
Underarm Bikini [Standard) or Buttocks	15 mins 30 mins	Female Female	£85 £95	£510 £570	£408 £456	£75 £80
Bikini (Brazilian) or Lower Arm or Abdomen or Upper Arm or lower Back	30 mins	Female	£130	£780	£624	£105
Bikini (Full) Full Arm or Lower Leg	45 mins 45 mins	Female Female	£165 £180	£990 £1080	£792 £864	£135 £160
Upper Leg	45 mins	Female	£195	£1170	£936	£170
Upper Leg (incl. bikini)	60 mins	Female	£220	£1320	£1056	£190
Full Leg	90 mins	Female	£275	£1650	£1320	£225
Full Leg (incl. bikini)	1 hr 45mins	Female	£305	£1830	£1464	£250
Underarm & Bikini (standard)	45 mins	Female	£140	£840	£672	£120
Underarm & Bikini (Brazilian)	45 mins	Female	£165	£990	£792	£150
Underarm & bikini (full)	60 mins	Female	£210	£1260	£1008	£180
FACE						
Earlobes or Centre Brow	15 mins	Male	£45	£270	£216	£35
Upper Cheeks	15 mins	Male	£65	£390	£312	£55

Front or Back Neck	15 mins	Male	£95	£570	£456	£80
Front & Back Neck	30 mins	Male	£130	£780	£624	£105
Beard	30 mins	Male	£140	£840	£672	£120
Beard & Front Neck	45 mins	Male	£165	£990	£792	£150
BODY						
Hands or Feet & Toes	15 mins	Male	£75	£450	£360	£60
Underarm	15 mins	Male	£95	£570	£456	£80
Buttocks	30 mins	Male	£110	£660	£528	£95
Lower Arm or Chest or Stomach	30 mins	Male	£140	£840	£672	£115
Whole Arm or Full Back (only) or Shoulders & Upper Arms	60 mins	Male	£205	£1230	£984	£185
Chest & Stomach or Lower Leg	60 mins	Male	£220	£1320	£1056	£190
Upper Leg or Full Back (incl. shoulders but not arms)	75 -90 mins	Male	£250	£1500	£1200	£200
Full Legs	90 mins	Male	£385	£2310	£1848	£330

These prices are just a guideline, full price quotation will be given at consultation. A 20% discount is sometimes applied if two or more areas are treated at the same time.

